A a—— enpinrasneTrEn VEPO P aaomaas VEPO A anem=an
W GFRININIMIERN ALJO™JD JY000091 ARLVYVO™ JOOO0J90
9635392 9635397
ITEM14 AN.DKF.BNLI.O/SS. SF. CH|[TEM15 ADKN.SF.F.BNLD..O/S.EP.El. |[TEM6 ITEM 49
A.N.DK.F.B.NL..S. | |0/S.E.P.EI
. e SF. D.CH.A. N.
' %QA 1@ 11 /S E.P. N.DK. SF.
2A 2 10 5 S(ELCB) F.B.NL. 1.
5%“,/ / 3 / F.B.NL.CH.
3A 3-GB Lt &/& O/S.E. S. S.
4A 4 S(ELCB)
5
§ e 12 S
s / // / /B %7

A« 81-// AN m ——10

Nl a4 %////AA

N AN, SN 4 1
N ) IS (S //\

220V

35 32 h /R /
AN ﬁlﬁﬁ?ﬁm A Y

INA
N | /]
)

‘ T;n )
N\ - —
:q/\\v//

[cuTTER DISC 30 CM | / /7
% [CUTTER PLASTIC ] / /z 66




KEY No. PART No.

~Non

O 0o

10
1"
12

14

15

16

32
35
34

35

5116952-00/2
5116848-00/2
5116627-00/0
5116627-01/8
5148016-01/6

- 5147988-00/9

5126550-00/2
5126550-01/0
5148052-00/3
5140288-00/1
5106121-04/8
5106121-09/7
5136725-00/8
5137456-00/9
5137456-01/7
5126373-00/9
5126373-01/7
5126378-01/6

5146672-00/0
£140263-01/9
5147001-35/7
5147001-37/3
5147001-36/5
5148124-00/0

5136726-00/6
5136621-00/9
5147000-02/9

EAALATIE.NO /1
J 19U/ IV 1

5147000-04/5
5136662-00/3
5126700-00/3

5126522-00/1
5140690-00/8

E1ANEE.NN /7
JIMVEUU YV 4

5140607-00/2

5146824-00/7
5140705-00/4
5136692-00/0
5147025-00/0
5147135-00/7
5146628-00/2

5106122-00/4
5146469-01/9

5147752-00/9
5148040-00/8
5148040-01/8
322812-02/5

522814-G0/5

2902868-00/5
5137456-00/9
5137456-01/7
5146309-00/9

PAAAPOR A4/
2 1410090°V1I/ l

mAmaan An

323410-00/1
322827-00/7
341624-01/3

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE LOWER  )*
HANDLE LOWER )
HANDLE RETAINER
HANDLE RETAINER
LABEL MODEL
DESIGNATION
LABEL XE38
HANDLE CARRYING
HANDLE CARRYING
RIVET

LENS
COWLING ASSEMBLY
COWLING ASSY C/W LENS
LABEL FLYMO
PIN RETAINING
PIN RETAINING
CATCH
CATCH

SWITCHBOX RETAINER
18mm

SCREW GKN POLYMATE
CABLE CLIP LARGE
LEAD INTERNAL

LEAD INTERNAL

LEAD INTERNAL

LABEL CUT OUT/LOCK
OFF

LABEL LOCK-OFF
INSTRUCTION

LEAD TERMINAL C/W
PLUG
LEAD TERMINAL

1EAD TEDMINAL C/W

T R W

PLUG

IEAN TEDRBIAIAL
LCALU |CRIVIIIVAL

15.24M X 1MM

LEAD TERMINAL C/W
ELCB

LEAD TERMINAL

SOCKET FEMALE 10 amp

HANDLE UPPER PLASTIC
COATED *

HANDLE UPPER PLASTIC
OCATED

KNOB WING
WASHER

BOLT HANDLE

4 /A LINCYAEL D

SCREW

CABLE CLAMP
CABLE CLAMP
SCREW M3.5

SEAL

FILTER

FILTER SUPPORT
WARNING DISC ASSY

ADAPTOR
MOTOR 240 VOLT
MOTOR 220 VOLT
INSULATOR
RECTIFIER
SCREW

PIN RETAINING
RETAINING PIN
WASHER

nnu
1 /4—20UNCX2 5LG

I

L
SPRING WASHER
SCREW M4 x 8 PH RND

- - -

- -

-

NIV N

- N SN = N

EMONN = - = b ed

-

-

QUANTITY COMMENTS

SEALED BEARINGS
SEALED BEARINGS

XE38-3
XE38-4

3

5148257-02/4

CUTTER PLASTIC LONG

LIFE

* PLEASE NOTE: UPPER AND LOWER HANDLES ARE NOT INTERCHANGEABLE WITHIN MODELS AS INDIVIDUAL PARTS

9635391-25 GB.

9635392:03
9635392-06
9635392-07
963539208

A
N.DK.
SF.

F.B.NL.

PRODUCT VARIANT
963539211 1. 9635397-03
953533215 O/SEPE 9625297-08
963539221 §. 9635397-07
963539222 CH. 963539708
963539625 GB. 9635397-11

Where no application details are shown the part applies to all countries.

= >

QUANTITY COMMENTS

MR LD ADONNNNRNDNRNNNMNNNDAERDDSNNNS

H =

- = -

NN ==

9635397-16 O/S.E.P.El.

Qa2E207.21 €
ool ol T ol S BN

963539722 CH.

GB.O/S.E.P.El
D.CHA.

N.

N.DK.

SF.

F.B.NL.
FRBNLCH,

L

0/S.E.

S.

w »

XE38-3
XE38-4

I Vol o =l s MV4 = J - I PN Y4 L - I PP eayys
MRIOIEK ARJD0"9 9655591 ARVO"= Y6509590
9635392
KEY No. PART No. DESCRIPTION
XE38-4 M 323183-00/4 SUPPRESSOR
XE38-3 a2 322839-01/0 LEAD
XE38-3 a3 322824-00/4 CARBON BRUSH
XE38-4 aa 322819-00/4 BRUSH HOUSING
s 291890-00/2 (CABLE CLAMP
XE38-3/4 GB. a6 029100-00/5 WASHER
XE38-3/4 a7 322827-00/7 SPRING WASHER
XE38-3 ag 321689-00/2 SCREW M4x16
XE38-4 49 5147467-00/5 LABEL WARNING
5136507-00/0 LABEL WARNING
o 5136364-00/6 LABEL WARNING
XE38-3/4 GB 5147512-00/7 LABEL WARNING
5136361-00/2 LABEL WARNING
5146465-00/9 LABEL WARNING
XE38-3 514751100/ LABEL WARNING
XE38-4 5146486-00/5 LABEL WARNING
XE38-3 5147602-00/6 LABEL WARNING
XE38-4 5146504-00/5 LABEL WARNING
5147227-00/2 LABEL WARNING (ELCB)
5148371-00/7 LAREL WARNING
50 5116905-00/0 SCREEN VARIABLE
51 57118624-00/7 SCREEN
ANDKFBNLLO/SS. g 5148148-01/7 GRASSBOX ASSY C/W
SF. SCREEN
CH. 53 5106205-06/4 HOOD 38cm
5106205-12/2 HOOD 38cm
GB. §126123.00/7 PINION IMPELLER
Q.RKEI:I.SF.F.B,NL.D.I.O/S. 55 5106045-02/5 SCREW
- NO 10 %22 LG POZI PAN
GB. 56 5116197-04/6 IMPELLER (PEGGED TYPE)
AN.DKFBNLLS. 57 5136668-01/8 BLADE SPACER PEGGED
58 5126136-05/9 BLADE 38cm
SF. 59 5140516-00/5 ANTI FRICTION WASHER
(PTFE)
O/S.EP. 60 5136242-01/2 BLADE BOLT
61 §130127-00/% SPANNER
S. 62 5130406-01/9 SEAL CONE
CH. 63 5141605-00/5 SCREW
GB. 64 5116495-00/2 SWITCHBOX COVER
65 5146672-00/0 SCREW GKN POLYMATE
XE38-4 5147212-01/2 SCREW NO 6x16 LG
TAMPER PROOF
XE38-3 66 5136182-01/0 LEVER SWITCH
67 5116641-03/5 SWITCHBOX BODY
18mm
68 5126503-03/5 SWITCH ON/OFF LOCK
ALT USE 5147665-00/4 69 5141584-01/0. SLEEVE PROTECTION
70 5146616-00/7 CLAMP CABLE
7 5146672-00/0 SCREW GKN POLYMATE
72 5126734-00/2 DISC ASSY 30 CM

NOT ILLUSTRATED



	Sprintmaster XE38-3 XE38-4
	Full Diagram
	Parts 1 - 44
	Parts 45 - 73

	Parts List


	2A: 2A
	3A: 3A
	4A: 4A
	7A: 7A
	9A: 9A
	10A: 10A
	31: 220V
	35A: 35A
	72: CUTTER DISC 30 CM
	73: CUTTER PLASTIC
	GB: GB
	GB1: GB
	14: ITEM 14    A.N.DK.F.B.NL.I.O/S.S.     SF.     CH
	15: ITEM 15     A.DK.N.SF.F.B.NL.D.I.O/S.E.P.EI.
	16: [ITEM 16]
	49: [ITEM 49]


